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YTD May 2019 Port Botany Container Trade

Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018 Oct 2018 Nov 2018 Dec 2018 Jan 2019 Feb 2019 Mar 2019 Apr 2019 May 2019

Export 114,228 116,234 110,050 119,180 106,531 118,383 113,251 101,564 105,285 105,972 110,799

Import 108,923 115,382 118,394 121,795 113,628 115,605 117,135 102,764 89,883 110,129 102,974

Total 223,151 231,616 228,444 240,975 220,159 233,988 230,386 204,328 195,168 216,101 213,773

Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017 Nov 2017 Dec 2017 Jan 2018 Feb 2018 Mar 2018 Apr 2018 May 2018

Previous Year Total 212,529 215,570 219,865 238,853 234,548 222,304 221,222 210,271 206,441 207,272 207,189

• May 2019 container throughput was 213,773 TEU which is up 3.18% on the same period last year. 
• Import full volumes were down by 3.37% on the same period last year with decreases in non-metallic 

minerals (down by 12.89%), paper & paper products (down by 12.36%) and miscellaneous manufactured 
articles (down by 12.13%).

• Export full volumes were also down on the last year by 6.67%. While there were increases in some 
commodities, machinery & transport equipment was down 22.24%, wood & timber was down by 17.47% 
and food preparations were down by 12.69%.

• Export empties were up on last year by 21.78% at 69,235 TEU.
• There were 98 vessel visits in May 2019 compared to 91 visits in May last year.



Port Botany FY 18/19 Total Full and Empty TEU 

Trade by Month

EMPTY Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018 Oct 2018 Nov 2018 Dec 2018 Jan 2019 Feb 2019 Mar 2019 Apr 2019 May 2019

Export 67,467 68,686 69,928 75,711 66,762 76,285 77,094 61,847 62,386 63,199 69,235

Import 1,594 1,017 1,311 1,166 1,104 1,474 887 721 722 1,508 1,704

Total 69,061 69,703 71,239 76,877 67,866 77,759 77,981 62,568 63,108 64,707 70,939

Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017 Nov 2017 Dec 2017 Jan 2018 Feb 2018 Mar 2018 Apr 2018 May 2018

Previous Year Total 59,853 58,855 66,448 73,880 74,955 80,248 75,170 68,720 64,302 64,161 57,854

FULL Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018 Oct 2018 Nov 2018 Dec 2018 Jan 2019 Feb 2019 Mar 2019 Apr 2019 May 2019

Export 46,761 47,548 40,122 43,469 39,769 42,098 36,158 39,717 42,899 42,773 41,564

Import 107,330 114,365 117,083 120,629 112,524 114,131 116,248 102,043 89,161 108,621 101,270

Total 154,091 161,913 157,205 164,098 152,293 156,229 152,406 141,760 132,060 151,394 142,834

Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017 Nov 2017 Dec 2017 Jan 2018 Feb 2018 Mar 2018 Apr 2018 May 2018

Previous Year Total 152,676 156,715 153,417 164,973 159,593 142,056 146,052 141,551 142,139 143,111 149,335



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD May TEU by 

Region - Imports and Exports

IMPORTS
Region Total TEU Prior Year 

Period Total
% Changes

AFRICA 7,768 12,578 -38.24%

CENTRAL AMERICA 7,936 6,709 18.29%

EAST ASIA 558,259 550,625 1.39%

EUROPE 227,733 218,825 4.07%

MIDDLE EAST 25,903 23,639 9.58%

NORTH AMERICA 86,292 92,889 -7.10%

NORTH ASIA 0 4 -100.00%

OCEANIA 55,558 59,834 -7.15%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 13,344 4,319 208.96%

SOUTH AMERICA 8,925 11,419 -21.84%

SOUTH ASIA 28,507 26,337 8.24%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 196,388 201,921 -2.74%

Total 1,216,613 1,209,099 0.62%

EXPORTS
Region Total TEU Prior Year 

Period Total
% Changes

AFRICA 7,125 4,511 57.95%

CENTRAL AMERICA 814 873 -6.76%

EAST ASIA 509,743 483,657 5.39%

EUROPE 62,432 51,412 21.43%

MIDDLE EAST 14,800 14,187 4.32%

NORTH AMERICA 58,690 41,634 40.97%

NORTH ASIA 7 7 0.00%

OCEANIA 245,714 264,450 -7.08%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 20,091 17,638 13.91%

SOUTH AMERICA 5,303 8,111 -34.62%

SOUTH ASIA 29,273 30,939 -5.38%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 267,485 269,544 -0.76%

Total 1,221,477 1,186,963 2.91%



Port Botany May 2019 Top Ten Containerised 

Commodities - TEU

Imports May.19 May.18
% Variance 
Prev Year

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 21,125 24,041 -12.13%

Machinery & Transport Equipment 18,156 18,471 -1.71%

Plastic & Plastic Articles 7,501 7,620 -1.56%

Food Preparations 7,151 6,914 3.43%

Chemicals 7,019 7,022 -0.04%

Paper & Paper Products 5,792 6,609 -12.36%

Iron & Steel 5,098 4,945 3.09%

Textiles, Fabrics & Articles 4,963 4,925 0.77%

Non Metallic Minerals 3,758 4,314 -12.89%

Non Ferrous Metals 2,689 2,036 32.09%

Other 18,018 17,903 0.64%

Total 101,270 104,800 -3.37%

Exports May.19 May.18
% Variance 
Prev Year

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 6,382 4,277 49.22%

Paper & Paper Products 5,974 4,633 28.94%

Non Ferrous Metals 3,357 2,389 40.52%

Wood, Timber, Cork & Articles thereof 3,136 3,800 -17.47%

Machinery & Transport Equipment 2,808 3,611 -22.24%

Iron & Steel 2,651 2,374 11.67%

Chemicals 2,038 2,220 -8.20%

Food Preparations 2,029 2,324 -12.69%

Meat 1,745 1,905 -8.40%

Plastic & Plastic Products 1,717 1,753 -2.05%

Other 9,728 15,249 -36.21%

Total 41,564 44,535 -6.67%



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD May TEU Detail –

Imports

Region 20ft General 
Full

20ft General 
Empty

20ft Reefer 
Full

20ft Reefer 
Empty

40ft General 
Full

40ft General 
Empty

40ft Reefer 
Full

40ft Reefer 
Empty

Total 
Empty

Total Full Total TEU Prior Year 
Period 
Total

% Changes

AFRICA 2,803 1 84 338 3,458 14 236 834 1,187 6,581 7,768 12,578 -38.24%

CENTRAL AMERICA 1,013 7 18 22 6,546 0 330 0 29 7,907 7,936 6,709 18.29%

EAST ASIA 138,239 872 5,597 250 400,189 94 12,828 190 1,406 556,853 558,259 550,625 1.39%

EUROPE 61,746 129 3,341 136 127,881 106 34,370 24 395 227,338 227,733 218,825 4.07%

MIDDLE EAST 10,681 14 165 87 12,540 22 2,394 0 123 25,780 25,903 23,639 9.58%

NORTH AMERICA 13,846 40 761 98 61,285 30 10,196 36 204 86,088 86,292 92,889 -7.10%

NORTH ASIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -100.00%

OCEANIA 16,365 744 2,097 30 28,870 1,404 5,970 78 2,256 53,302 55,558 59,834 -7.15%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 3,972 2,642 142 640 1,456 3,636 250 606 7,524 5,820 13,344 4,319 208.96%

SOUTH AMERICA 2,671 1 154 1 4,180 0 1,918 0 2 8,923 8,925 11,419 -21.84%

SOUTH ASIA 9,344 7 291 1 16,360 0 2,504 0 8 28,499 28,507 26,337 8.24%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 54,305 53 2,962 8 134,283 5 4,764 8 74 196,314 196,388 201,921 -2.74%

Total 314,985 4,510 15,612 1,611 797,048 5,311 75,760 1,776 13,208 1,203,405 1,216,613 1,209,099 0.62%



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD May TEU Detail –

Exports

Region 20ft General 
Full

20ft General 
Empty

20ft Reefer 
Full

20ft Reefer 
Empty

40ft General 
Full

40ft General 
Empty

40ft Reefer 
Full

40ft Reefer 
Empty

Total 
Empty

Total Full Total TEU Prior Year 
Period 
Total

% Changes

AFRICA 800 194 105 0 3,780 1,888 358 0 2,082 5,043 7,125 4,511 57.95%

CENTRAL AMERICA 238 0 26 0 492 4 54 0 4 810 814 873 -6.76%

EAST ASIA 31,459 95,936 4,264 91 93,572 273,389 10,318 714 370,130 139,613 509,743 483,657 5.39%

EUROPE 6,030 9,911 334 331 9,408 31,788 946 3,684 45,714 16,718 62,432 51,412 21.43%

MIDDLE EAST 1,886 327 275 0 9,642 1,144 838 688 2,159 12,641 14,800 14,187 4.32%

NORTH AMERICA 14,639 1,229 1,957 100 20,227 16,058 2,004 2,476 19,863 38,827 58,690 41,634 40.97%

NORTH ASIA 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 7 7 7 0.00%

OCEANIA 38,441 31,924 1,954 5,422 86,523 29,436 9,504 42,510 109,292 136,422 245,714 264,450 -7.08%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 9,155 138 818 0 8,446 152 1,056 326 616 19,475 20,091 17,638 13.91%

SOUTH AMERICA 661 61 37 0 600 3,908 36 0 3,969 1,334 5,303 8,111 -34.62%

SOUTH ASIA 5,517 192 46 0 17,232 6,020 66 200 6,412 22,861 29,273 30,939 -5.38%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 28,643 41,615 1,572 13 37,582 156,476 1,330 254 198,358 69,127 267,485 269,544 -0.76%

Total 137,472 181,527 11,388 5,957 287,508 520,263 26,510 50,852 758,599 462,878 1,221,477 1,186,963 2.91%



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD Container Vessel Visits

TEU Band Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018 Oct 2018 Nov 2018 Dec 2018 Jan 2019 Feb 2019 Mar 2019 Apr 2019 May 2019 YTD 
Total

% of 
Total

Prev Year 
Total

0 - 1,000 3 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 22 2.10% 30

1,000 - 2,000 11 11 10 9 10 11 11 12 15 15 15 130 12.38% 153

2,000 - 3,000 14 10 9 10 2 5 3 5 3 9 9 79 7.52% 106

3,000 - 4,000 8 10 7 8 10 8 11 7 10 9 7 95 9.05% 114

4,000 - 5,000 15 26 27 29 26 30 24 23 26 24 26 276 26.29% 202

5,000 - 6,000 35 27 23 29 25 27 30 26 23 33 28 306 29.14% 333

6,000 - 7,000 8 8 7 11 8 10 10 8 9 11 7 97 9.24% 87

7,000 - 8,000 1 2 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 11 1.05% 9

8,000 - 9,000 0 1 5 2 6 5 4 4 3 2 2 34 3.24% 1

Total 95 98 91 101 89 97 97 88 91 105 98 1050 100.00% 1035

Previous Year Total 94 95 94 102 97 93 94 88 95 92 91



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD May 

Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne
Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018 Oct 2018 Nov 2018 Dec 2018 Jan 2019 Feb 2019 Mar 2019 Apr 2019 May 2019

Export 19,710 15,828 18,297 21,770 48,046 44,721 39,764 37,868 46,306 37,692 31,851

Import 570,406 357,669 530,103 923,223 505,806 528,286 419,879 432,693 473,903 549,579 401,243

Total 590,116 373,497 548,400 944,993 553,852 573,007 459,643 470,561 520,209 587,271 433,094

Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017 Nov 2017 Dec 2017 Jan 2018 Feb 2018 Mar 2018 Apr 2018 May 2018

Previous Year Total 408,207 527,115 332,613 505,536 358,800 649,201 481,800 567,640 648,411 533,772 428,405



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD May 

Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne 

Imports by Region

Correction - 40,953 RT Bulk Liquid was reported in bulletins from September 2018 to February 2019 under the North Asia region. This was an error and 
from March 2019 this volume has been correctly included in the Middle East region.

Region Break-Bulk Bulk Gas Bulk Liquid Total RT Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 458 87,596 48,551 136,605 91,673 49.01%

CENTRAL AMERICA 0 0 28,352 28,352 0 100.00%

EAST ASIA 527,475 0 2,083,579 2,611,054 1,956,959 33.42%

EUROPE 8,565 0 315,573 324,138 269,102 20.45%

MIDDLE EAST 1,306 0 308,579 309,885 35,760 766.57%

NORTH AMERICA 830 277,404 35,306 313,540 422,779 -25.84%

OCEANIA 6,003 60,863 638,332 705,198 932,957 -24.41%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 856 0 0 856 1,050 -18.48%

SOUTH AMERICA 1,198 182,279 0 183,477 0 100.00%

SOUTH ASIA 0 0 175,357 175,357 347,803 -49.58%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 2,101 2,322 899,905 904,328 932,049 -2.97%

Total 548,792 610,464 4,533,534 5,692,790 4,990,132 14.08%



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD May 

Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne 

Exports by Region

Region Break-Bulk Bulk Gas Bulk Liquid Total RT Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 692 0 0 692 0 100.00%

CENTRAL AMERICA 25 0 0 25 0 100.00%

EAST ASIA 448 35,508 21,568 57,524 72,893 -21.08%

EUROPE 1,657 0 0 1,657 772 114.64%

MIDDLE EAST 0 0 0 0 482 -100.00%

NORTH AMERICA 12,090 0 8,872 20,962 94,084 -77.72%

OCEANIA 1,699 154,232 67,143 223,074 235,806 -5.40%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 90 20,913 264 21,267 21,877 -2.79%

SOUTH AMERICA 564 0 0 564 0 100.00%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 0 18,134 17,954 36,088 25,452 41.79%

Total 17,265 228,787 115,801 361,853 451,366 -19.83%



• Disclaimer

• While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW 
Ports) make every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct, 
NSW Ports gives no guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:

• The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information 
included in this document or

• The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.

• This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.


